

SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR GAZETTE

No. 4575 of 16 May, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 101 OF 2019.

GIBRALTAR COINAGE ACT, 1990 (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) NOTICE 2019

NOTICE OF CORRIGENDUM

In Legal Notice No. 98 of 2019 published in Gazette No. 4574 of 9 May 2019–

- (a) in the title of the notice, for “GIBRALTAR COINAGE ACT, 1990 (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) NOTICE 2019” substitute “ROYAL AIR FORCE – NORWEGIAN PILOTS (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) NOTICE 2019”;
- (b) in paragraph 1, for “Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990 (Amendment of Schedule) Notice 2019” substitute “Royal Air Force – Norwegian Pilots (Amendment of Schedule) Notice 2019”; and
- (c) for “ten” substitute “10”, on both occasions that it appears.